Crossbraces and Hardware

Frames shown
for reference only

—_ e e —a



Crossbraces and Hardware

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 1029501 Plug Button, Black (1") 1 4
2 1008432 Screw, Socket Button Head (1/4-20 x 1-1/4") 1 2
3 60275X000 Locknut (1/4-20) 1 8
4 1110001 Link, Pivot, Black (16 - 18" W) 1 2
5 1001762 Screw, Socket Button Head (1/4-20 x 1-3/4") 1 2
6 1008495 Screw, Socket Button Head (1/4-20 x 1-1/2") 1 4
7 1012172-NLA | NLA - Clamp, Saddle 1 2
8 1098625 Screw, Hex Head (5/16-24 x 3-1/2") 1 1
9 16308X000 Washer, Flat (5/16 x 11/16 x 1/16") 1 2
10 1037913-NLA | NLA - Bushing (5/16 x 7/16 x 9/32") 1 1
11 1016263 Spacer, Coved (3/4 x 1 x 1/2") 1 4
12 1016301 Washer, Nylon (5/16 x 7/8 x 1/8") 1 1
13 1025704 Washer, Flat (5/16 x 5/8 x 1/16") 1 1
14 1025730 Locknut (5/16-24) 1 1
15 A 1121209-NLA | NLA - Hardware, Crossbrace (Pair) 2 1
16 1109961 Crossbrace Assembly, Black (18" W) 1 2

NOTE: A -Includes items 1-14




